

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000171
Date 11 September 2017

Fly-Tipping by Ward

Request:

Can you please tell me how many reported fly-tips there have been so far in 2017?
So from January 2017 - August 2017?

Between January 2017 – August 2017 there have been 3,443 fly-tipping reports.

In comparison, can you please tell me how many reported fly-tips there have were in 2016? So from January 2016 - December 2016?

With reference to your above question, it has been established that we do not hold all of the above information. Thus, we are unable to provide information relating to January 2016 – March 2016 as our reporting system did not go live until March 23 2016 and are informing you as required by Regulation 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations Act 2004.

Please see the information we do hold for March 2016 – December 2016 which we hope you will find useful.

Between March 2016 – December 2016 there have been 4,214 fly-tipping reports.

Could you split the data down into wards within Wolverhampton?

With reference to your above question, it has been established that we do not hold the above information as our reporting system does not allow us to split our reports by Wards in Wolverhampton. Thus, we are unable to provide the requested information and are informing you as required by Regulation 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations Act 2004.

Can you provide me with the 10 individual streets that have the highest level of fly tipping over the period below but for clarity that is:

a) January 2017 - August 2017

The top 10 streets are as follows (number 1 being the highest number of reports received)

1. Maxwell Road
2. Hagger Street
3. Wanderers Avenue
4. Byrne Road
5. Bright Street
6. All Saints Road
7. Brevitt Road
8. Dudley Road
9. Anchor Lane
10. Arthur Street

b) January 2016 - December 2016

The top 10 street are as follows (number 1 being the highest number of reports received)

1. Byrne Road
2. Hagger Street
3. Maxwell Road
4. Anchor Lane
5. Staveley Road
6. Napier Road
7. Drayton Street
8. Cousins Street
9. Fowler Street
10. Lane Street